

**ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



## Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/CONFERENCE/2024-25/ 1105

05-10-2024

## An International Conference on "Sustainability and AI in a VUCA World" An Interdisciplinary Approach towards Viksit Bharat 7-8<sup>th</sup> February 2025

We are pleased to announce that St. Xavier's College Jaipur will be hosting an International Conference on "Sustainability and AI in a VUCA World: An Interdisciplinary Approach towards Viksit Bharat" on 7-8th February 2025. This event aims to bring together scholars, researchers and professionals from around the globe to discuss advancements and innovations in the area of Sustainability and AI.

We encourage all students and faculty to participate and contribute to this enriching experience.

**Acting Principal** 

## Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/CONFERENCE/2024-25/1106-1110

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Convenor, Conference Committee, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur